
Hope International (15-3, 5-1 GSAC) -vs- Arizona Christian (14-4, 5-1 GSAC)
01/15/26 at Glendale, AZ/ ACU Events Center

 
 

 
 
Hope International 57

Arizona Christian 82

Date: 01/15/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 237
Site: Glendale, AZ/ ACU Events Center
Referees: Aaron Schlessinger, De Selle Dean, Eric George

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Hope International 32 25 57
Arizona Christian 42 40 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Aman Haynes * 32 9-14 0-1 0-0 4-3 7 2 0 1 0 2 18
10 Nick Hopkins * 26 3-6 0-1 5-8 0-2 2 4 2 5 0 1 11
04 Addy G'Bye * 27 2-10 1-6 4-5 1-1 2 1 0 1 2 0 9
12 Jorren Edmonds * 31 2-8 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 3 4
21 CJ Fisher * 21 0-5 0-3 4-8 4-2 6 4 0 2 2 2 4
14 JD Davis 21 1-8 1-4 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
23 Allen Wright 17 2-4 1-1 0-1 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
02 Colin Weems 20 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
32 Jaedon Anderson 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 7-2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-59 3-22 16-26 18-13 31 14 6 12 4 10 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-27   48.15 % 1-7   14.29 % 5-11   45.45 %
Second Half 6-32   18.75 % 2-15   13.33 % 11-15   73.33 %
Total 19-59   32.2 % 3-22   13.6 % 16-26   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Nick
Hopkins Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Ese Onakpoma * 12 6-7 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 2 13
12 Mikey DeHorney * 24 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 1 7
05 Drew Goodline * 26 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-4 5 0 3 1 0 1 6
01 Sabien Cain * 16 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6
23 Jay Lee * 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 4 2 2 0 1 2
04 Shaud Bradley 26 5-11 1-4 8-9 0-2 2 2 4 3 1 0 19
11 Amaechi Chukwu 23 5-7 1-1 0-1 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 1 11
00 Zack Reighard 20 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 8
08 BJ Stewart 13 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 0 7
03 Ron Wright 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
24 Kadyn Koch 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 4 1 0 0
14 Jonathan Dillon 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
06 Mark Blodgett 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 EJ Pyers 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Kyle Fraser 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Emery Young 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-49 11-20 9-12 7-29 36 21 12 15 2 9 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-28   57.14 % 7-14   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 15-21   71.43 % 4-6   66.67 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 31-49   63.3 % 11-20   55.0 % 9-12   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Jay
Lee,(1) Team Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 48
Largest Lead: 33 2nd-
02:31



1st Half Box Score
Hope International 32

Arizona Christian 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Aman Haynes 18 6-7 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 1 12
10 Nick Hopkins 15 2-4 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 3 1 4 0 0 4
4 Addy G'Bye 14 2-5 1-3 3-3 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 8
12 Jorren Edmonds 18 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 4
21 CJ Fisher 11 0-3 0-1 2-6 2-1 3 1 0 1 2 0 2
14 JD Davis 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Allen Wright 7 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 Colin Weems 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Jaedon Anderson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-27 1-7 5-11 7-7 14 6 4 7 2 2 32
48.1 % 14.3 % 45.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Ese Onakpoma 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 2
12 Mikey DeHorney 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3
5 Drew Goodline 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 0 0
1 Sabien Cain 10 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
23 Jay Lee 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 3 2 1 0 1 2
4 Shaud Bradley 16 4-8 1-2 3-4 0-1 1 1 4 2 0 0 12
11 Amaechi Chukwu 12 4-6 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 9
0 Zack Reighard 14 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 8
8 BJ Stewart 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ron Wright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kadyn Koch 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Jonathan Dillon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
6 Mark Blodgett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 EJ Pyers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kyle Fraser 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Emery Young 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-28 7-14 3-4 5-11 16 10 9 7 0 5 42
57.1 % 50.0 % 75.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Hope International 25

Arizona Christian 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Aman Haynes 14 3-7 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 1 6
10 Nick Hopkins 11 1-2 0-0 5-7 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 7
4 Addy G'Bye 13 0-5 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1
12 Jorren Edmonds 13 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0
21 CJ Fisher 10 0-2 0-2 2-2 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 2 2
14 JD Davis 13 1-7 1-3 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
23 Allen Wright 10 1-3 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Colin Weems 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
32 Jaedon Anderson 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 6-32 2-15 11-15 11-6 17 8 2 5 2 8 25
18.8 % 13.3 % 73.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Ese Onakpoma 11 5-6 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 11
12 Mikey DeHorney 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
5 Drew Goodline 10 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 6
1 Sabien Cain 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Jay Lee 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Shaud Bradley 10 1-3 0-2 5-5 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 7
11 Amaechi Chukwu 11 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
0 Zack Reighard 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 BJ Stewart 9 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 0 7
3 Ron Wright 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
24 Kadyn Koch 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 1 0 0
14 Jonathan Dillon 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
6 Mark Blodgett 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 EJ Pyers 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Kyle Fraser 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Emery Young 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-21 4-6 6-8 2-18 20 11 3 8 2 4 40
71.4 % 66.7 % 75.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hope International Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Christian
GOOD JUMPER by HAYNES,AMAN(in the paint) 19:48 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by EDMONDS,JORREN --

19:28 TURNOVER  by ONAKPOMA,ESE
STEAL  by HAYNES,AMAN 19:26

19:23 FOUL  by ONAKPOMA,ESE
MISS FT by FISHER,CJ 19:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FISHER,CJ 19:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JAY
19:02 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by ONAKPOMA,ESE(in the paint)
18:40 FOUL  by ONAKPOMA,ESE
18:40 SUB IN by BRADLEY,SHAUD
18:40 SUB OUT by ONAKPOMA,ESE

TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,NICK 18:22
18:21 STEAL  by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
18:18 TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,SHAUD

TURNOVER  by EDMONDS,JORREN 18:09
18:09 STEAL  by LEE,JAY
18:07 2-4 H 2 GOOD DUNK by BRADLEY,SHAUD(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEE,JAY
GOOD JUMPER by HOPKINS,NICK 17:41 4-4

17:17 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,SHAUD(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by EDMONDS,JORREN 16:57

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JAY
16:43 4-8 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,JAY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HAYNES,AMAN 16:23 6-8 H 2
ASSIST  by EDMONDS,JORREN --

16:11 MISS 3PTR by CAIN,SABIEN
-- REBOUND OFF by GOODLINE,DREW

15:57 TURNOVER  by GOODLINE,DREW
STEAL  by EDMONDS,JORREN 15:55
GOOD JUMPER by EDMONDS,JORREN 15:49 8-8

15:31 8-11 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CAIN,SABIEN
-- ASSIST  by BRADLEY,SHAUD

MISS JUMPER by HOPKINS,NICK 15:13
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JAY

15:05 MISS 3PTR by GOODLINE,DREW
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,CJ --

14:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:58 SUB IN by REIGHARD,ZACK
14:58 SUB IN by CHUKWU,AMECHI
14:58 SUB OUT by LEE,JAY
14:58 SUB OUT by CAIN,SABIEN

MISS JUMPER by EDMONDS,JORREN 14:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,NICK 14:21
REBOUND OFF by HAYNES,AMAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HAYNES,AMAN(in the paint) 14:17 10-11 H 1

13:54 10-14 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
-- ASSIST  by BRADLEY,SHAUD

TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,NICK 13:20
SUB IN by DAVIS,JD 13:20
SUB OUT by G'BYE,ADDY 13:20

13:20 SUB IN by STEWART,BJ
13:20 SUB OUT by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
13:02 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,BJ

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
12:47 10-16 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CHUKWU,AMECHI(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by BRADLEY,SHAUD
TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,NICK 12:21
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALLEN 12:21
SUB OUT by HOPKINS,NICK 12:21

12:21 SUB IN by LEE,JAY
12:21 SUB OUT by GOODLINE,DREW
11:58 MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,SHAUD

BLOCK  by FISHER,CJ 11:58
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

11:57 SUB IN by CAIN,SABIEN
11:57 SUB OUT by STEWART,BJ

FOUL  by WRIGHT,ALLEN 11:56
11:50 10-19 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by CAIN,SABIEN

-- ASSIST  by LEE,JAY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:39
SUB IN by HOPKINS,NICK 11:39
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALLEN 11:39

11:39 SUB IN by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
11:39 SUB OUT by CHUKWU,AMECHI

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,CJ 11:25
REBOUND OFF by HAYNES,AMAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HAYNES,AMAN(in the paint) 11:21 12-19 H 7

10:52 12-21 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BRADLEY,SHAUD(in the paint)
10:39 FOUL  by LEE,JAY

MISS FT by FISHER,CJ 10:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FISHER,CJ 10:39
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,CJ --
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALLEN 10:39
SUB IN by WEEMS,COLIN 10:39
SUB OUT by HAYNES,AMAN 10:39
SUB OUT by EDMONDS,JORREN 10:39

10:39 SUB IN by GOODLINE,DREW
10:39 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,SHAUD

MISS TIPIN by FISHER,CJ 10:29
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JAY

10:22 MISS 3PTR by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,NICK --
TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,NICK 10:15

10:14 STEAL  by REIGHARD,ZACK
10:11 12-23 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by REIGHARD,ZACK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JD 09:54
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,CJ --
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,CJ 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JAY
09:35 12-26 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by REIGHARD,ZACK

-- ASSIST  by GOODLINE,DREW
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:23
SUB IN by HAYNES,AMAN 09:23
SUB IN by G'BYE,ADDY 09:23
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALLEN 09:23
SUB OUT by FISHER,CJ 09:23

09:23 SUB IN by CHUKWU,AMECHI
09:23 SUB OUT by LEE,JAY

GOOD 3PTR by G'BYE,ADDY 08:57 15-26 H 11
ASSIST  by WEEMS,COLIN --

08:28 15-29 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by REIGHARD,ZACK
-- ASSIST  by GOODLINE,DREW

SUB IN by EDMONDS,JORREN 08:09
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JD 08:09

08:09 SUB IN by BRADLEY,SHAUD
08:09 SUB OUT by REIGHARD,ZACK



TURNOVER  by G'BYE,ADDY 08:04
08:04 STEAL  by CAIN,SABIEN
07:46 15-31 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by CHUKWU,AMECHI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOODLINE,DREW
GOOD JUMPER by HAYNES,AMAN(in the paint) 07:23 17-31 H 14
ASSIST  by HOPKINS,NICK --

07:08 MISS JUMPER by CHUKWU,AMECHI
REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,JORREN --
GOOD JUMPER by HOPKINS,NICK(in the paint) 06:43 19-31 H 12

06:43 FOUL  by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
MISS FT by HOPKINS,NICK 06:43
REBOUND OFF by G'BYE,ADDY --

06:43 SUB IN by REIGHARD,ZACK
06:43 SUB IN by LEE,JAY
06:43 SUB OUT by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
06:43 SUB OUT by CAIN,SABIEN

GOOD JUMPER by HAYNES,AMAN(in the paint) 06:41 21-31 H 10
06:28 MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,SHAUD

-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,JAY
06:26 TURNOVER  by LEE,JAY

MISS JUMPER by HAYNES,AMAN 06:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by HOPKINS,NICK 06:15
05:54 21-34 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by CHUKWU,AMECHI

-- ASSIST  by BRADLEY,SHAUD
MISS JUMPER by EDMONDS,JORREN 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CHUKWU,AMECHI
05:26 MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,SHAUD

-- REBOUND OFF by CHUKWU,AMECHI
05:22 MISS TIPIN by CHUKWU,AMECHI

REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,AMAN --
05:16 FOUL  by LEE,JAY

FOUL TECH by HOPKINS,NICK 05:16
FOUL  by HOPKINS,NICK 05:16

05:16 FOUL TECH by LEE,JAY
05:16 FOUL  by LEE,JAY

GOOD FT by G'BYE,ADDY 05:16 22-34 H 12
GOOD FT by G'BYE,ADDY 05:16 23-34 H 11

05:10 SUB IN by STEWART,BJ
05:10 SUB OUT by LEE,JAY
04:51 MISS 3PTR by REIGHARD,ZACK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALLEN 04:48
SUB OUT by HOPKINS,NICK 04:48
MISS 3PTR by WEEMS,COLIN 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODLINE,DREW
04:19 MISS 3PTR by REIGHARD,ZACK

REBOUND DEF by G'BYE,ADDY --
GOOD LAYUP by G'BYE,ADDY(in the paint) 03:49 25-34 H 9

03:49 FOUL  by BRADLEY,SHAUD
GOOD FT by G'BYE,ADDY 03:49 26-34 H 8

03:49 SUB IN by WILSON,TAYVION
03:49 SUB IN by KOCH,KADYN
03:49 SUB OUT by STEWART,BJ
03:49 SUB OUT by GOODLINE,DREW

FOUL  by HOPKINS,NICK 03:25
03:25 MISS FT by BRADLEY,SHAUD

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:25 26-35 H 9 GOOD FT by BRADLEY,SHAUD
03:25 SUB IN by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
03:25 SUB OUT by CHUKWU,AMECHI



MISS 3PTR by G'BYE,ADDY 03:10
-- REBOUND DEF by REIGHARD,ZACK

03:01 FOUL  by KOCH,KADYN
03:01 TURNOVER  by KOCH,KADYN

MISS 3PTR by G'BYE,ADDY 02:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:44 FOUL  by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
MISS FT by WRIGHT,ALLEN 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ONAKPOMA,ESE
SUB IN by DAVIS,JD 02:44
SUB OUT by G'BYE,ADDY 02:44

02:36 TURNOVER  by ONAKPOMA,ESE
02:36 SUB IN by GOODLINE,DREW
02:36 SUB OUT by WILSON,TAYVION

GOOD JUMPER by EDMONDS,JORREN 02:29 28-35 H 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:14

02:14 SUB IN by CHUKWU,AMECHI
02:14 SUB OUT by KOCH,KADYN
02:05 TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,SHAUD
02:05 SUB IN by DILLON,JONATHAN
02:05 SUB OUT by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
01:46 FOUL  by DILLON,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by FISHER,CJ 01:46 29-35 H 6
GOOD FT by FISHER,CJ 01:46 30-35 H 5

01:35 30-38 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,SHAUD
TURNOVER  by FISHER,CJ 01:20

01:20 STEAL  by CHUKWU,AMECHI
FOUL  by FISHER,CJ 01:13

01:13 30-39 H 9 GOOD FT by BRADLEY,SHAUD
01:13 30-40 H 10 GOOD FT by BRADLEY,SHAUD

SUB IN by G'BYE,ADDY 01:13
SUB OUT by WEEMS,COLIN 01:13
GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,ALLEN(in the paint) 00:47 32-40 H 8

00:35 32-42 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by CHUKWU,AMECHI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by G'BYE,ADDY 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,SHAUD
FOUL  by EDMONDS,JORREN 00:05
SUB IN by FISHER,CJ 00:05
SUB OUT by G'BYE,ADDY 00:05

00:05 SUB IN by CAIN,SABIEN
00:05 SUB OUT by DILLON,JONATHAN
00:00 MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,SHAUD

BLOCK  by FISHER,CJ 00:00
REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,AMAN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hope International Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Christian
MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,AMAN 19:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:29 32-45 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by GOODLINE,DREW

-- ASSIST  by ONAKPOMA,ESE
MISS LAYUP by G'BYE,ADDY 18:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by FISHER,CJ 18:45

18:44 STEAL  by ONAKPOMA,ESE
18:41 32-47 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ONAKPOMA,ESE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by FISHER,CJ 18:41
18:41 32-48 H 16 GOOD FT by ONAKPOMA,ESE

SUB IN by DAVIS,JD 18:41
SUB OUT by FISHER,CJ 18:41



18:19 FOUL  by LEE,JAY
GOOD FT by HOPKINS,NICK 18:19 33-48 H 15
GOOD FT by HOPKINS,NICK 18:19 34-48 H 14

18:19 SUB IN by CHUKWU,AMECHI
18:19 SUB OUT by LEE,JAY
18:07 TURNOVER  by CAIN,SABIEN

STEAL  by HAYNES,AMAN 18:06
MISS LAYUP by G'BYE,ADDY 18:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CHUKWU,AMECHI
17:47 34-50 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ONAKPOMA,ESE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HAYNES,AMAN(in the paint) 17:23 36-50 H 14
ASSIST  by HOPKINS,NICK --

17:00 36-52 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
16:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by HOPKINS,NICK 16:58
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALLEN 16:58
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALLEN 16:58
SUB OUT by HOPKINS,NICK 16:58

16:58 SUB IN by BRADLEY,SHAUD
16:58 SUB OUT by CAIN,SABIEN

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JD 16:45
16:45 BLOCK  by BRADLEY,SHAUD

-- REBOUND DEF by ONAKPOMA,ESE
FOUL  by HOPKINS,NICK 16:28
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALLEN 16:28
SUB OUT by HOPKINS,NICK 16:28

16:07 MISS LAYUP by ONAKPOMA,ESE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JD 15:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,SHAUD
FOUL  by DAVIS,JD 15:42

15:42 36-53 H 17 GOOD FT by BRADLEY,SHAUD
15:42 36-54 H 18 GOOD FT by BRADLEY,SHAUD

SUB IN by FISHER,CJ 15:42
SUB IN by WEEMS,COLIN 15:42
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JD 15:42
SUB OUT by G'BYE,ADDY 15:42

15:42 SUB IN by KOCH,KADYN
15:42 SUB IN by REIGHARD,ZACK
15:42 SUB OUT by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
15:42 SUB OUT by GOODLINE,DREW

MISS 3PTR by WEEMS,COLIN 15:39
-- REBOUND DEF by CHUKWU,AMECHI

15:30 TURNOVER  by ONAKPOMA,ESE
STEAL  by EDMONDS,JORREN 15:30
FOUL  by HAYNES,AMAN 15:30
TURNOVER  by HAYNES,AMAN 15:30

14:51 MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,SHAUD
REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,JORREN --

14:47 FOUL  by ONAKPOMA,ESE
14:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:47 SUB IN by STEWART,BJ
14:47 SUB OUT by ONAKPOMA,ESE

MISS JUMPER by HAYNES,AMAN 14:24
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,CJ --
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,ALLEN 14:14

14:14 BLOCK  by KOCH,KADYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by EDMONDS,JORREN 14:07

-- REBOUND DEF by KOCH,KADYN
13:50 MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,SHAUD

-- REBOUND OFF by CHUKWU,AMECHI



13:35 TURNOVER  by KOCH,KADYN
STEAL  by EDMONDS,JORREN 13:35

13:18 FOUL  by REIGHARD,ZACK
MISS JUMPER by HAYNES,AMAN 13:12

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,BJ
13:06 36-56 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BJ(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,JORREN 12:51
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,ALLEN --
MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,JORREN 12:43
REBOUND OFF by HAYNES,AMAN --
GOOD JUMPER by HAYNES,AMAN 12:39 38-56 H 18
FOUL  by HAYNES,AMAN 12:17

12:17 38-57 H 19 GOOD FT by BRADLEY,SHAUD
12:17 38-58 H 20 GOOD FT by BRADLEY,SHAUD

SUB IN by DAVIS,JD 12:17
SUB IN by G'BYE,ADDY 12:17
SUB IN by HOPKINS,NICK 12:17
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALLEN 12:17
SUB OUT by FISHER,CJ 12:17
SUB OUT by EDMONDS,JORREN 12:17

12:17 SUB IN by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
12:17 SUB OUT by CHUKWU,AMECHI

MISS 3PTR by G'BYE,ADDY 12:06
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,BJ

11:53 TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,SHAUD
STEAL  by HOPKINS,NICK 11:51

11:46 FOUL  by BRADLEY,SHAUD
11:46 SUB IN by GOODLINE,DREW
11:46 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,SHAUD

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JD 11:38
REBOUND OFF by HAYNES,AMAN --
MISS TIPIN by HAYNES,AMAN 11:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALLEN 11:33
SUB OUT by HAYNES,AMAN 11:33

11:33 SUB IN by CHUKWU,AMECHI
11:33 SUB OUT by KOCH,KADYN

TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,NICK 11:26
11:25 STEAL  by GOODLINE,DREW
11:17 38-60 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by DEHORNEY,MIKEY

MISS 3PTR by G'BYE,ADDY 10:54
-- REBOUND DEF by GOODLINE,DREW

10:44 38-63 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by GOODLINE,DREW
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:33
SUB IN by HAYNES,AMAN 10:33
SUB IN by EDMONDS,JORREN 10:33
SUB IN by FISHER,CJ 10:33
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALLEN 10:33
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JD 10:33
SUB OUT by WEEMS,COLIN 10:33

10:33 SUB IN by ONAKPOMA,ESE
10:33 SUB OUT by REIGHARD,ZACK

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,CJ 10:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:53 38-65 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by ONAKPOMA,ESE
TURNOVER  by EDMONDS,JORREN 09:43

09:43 STEAL  by ONAKPOMA,ESE
09:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:26 MISS JUMPER by STEWART,BJ

BLOCK  by G'BYE,ADDY 09:26
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,CJ --

09:22 FOUL  by STEWART,BJ



09:22 FOUL TECH by TEAM
MISS FT by G'BYE,ADDY 09:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by G'BYE,ADDY 09:22 39-65 H 26

09:22 SUB IN by BRADLEY,SHAUD
09:22 SUB OUT by STEWART,BJ
09:06 FOUL  by CHUKWU,AMECHI

GOOD FT by HOPKINS,NICK 09:06 40-65 H 25
MISS FT by HOPKINS,NICK 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by CHUKWU,AMECHI
08:53 40-67 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by BRADLEY,SHAUD

FOUL  by FISHER,CJ 08:53
08:53 40-68 H 28 GOOD FT by BRADLEY,SHAUD

SUB IN by DAVIS,JD 08:53
SUB OUT by FISHER,CJ 08:53
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JD 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODLINE,DREW
08:17 40-70 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by CHUKWU,AMECHI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HAYNES,AMAN(in the paint) 07:57 42-70 H 28
FOUL  by G'BYE,ADDY 07:29

07:29 MISS FT by CHUKWU,AMECHI
REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,AMAN --

07:24 SUB IN by LEE,JAY
07:24 SUB OUT by CHUKWU,AMECHI

MISS JUMPER by HOPKINS,NICK 07:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JD 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
06:37 42-72 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by ONAKPOMA,ESE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by G'BYE,ADDY 06:19
-- REBOUND DEF by GOODLINE,DREW

05:52 42-74 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by ONAKPOMA,ESE
GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,NICK(in the paint) 05:43 44-74 H 30

05:43 FOUL  by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
MISS FT by HOPKINS,NICK 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JAY
SUB IN by WEEMS,COLIN 05:43
SUB IN by FISHER,CJ 05:43
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JD 05:43
SUB OUT by G'BYE,ADDY 05:43

05:43 SUB IN by REIGHARD,ZACK
05:43 SUB OUT by GOODLINE,DREW
05:24 MISS JUMPER by LEE,JAY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by FISHER,CJ 05:22

05:22 MISS FT by ONAKPOMA,ESE
REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,NICK --

05:11 FOUL  by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
GOOD FT by HOPKINS,NICK 05:11 45-74 H 29
GOOD FT by HOPKINS,NICK 05:11 46-74 H 28
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALLEN 05:11
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JAEDON 05:11
SUB IN by DAVIS,JD 05:11
SUB OUT by HOPKINS,NICK 05:11
SUB OUT by HAYNES,AMAN 05:11
SUB OUT by EDMONDS,JORREN 05:11

05:11 SUB IN by CHUKWU,AMECHI
05:11 SUB OUT by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
04:52 TURNOVER  by LEE,JAY

STEAL  by WEEMS,COLIN 04:51
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,CJ 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



04:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:31 SUB IN by DILLON,JONATHAN
04:31 SUB IN by STEWART,BJ
04:31 SUB IN by WRIGHT,RON
04:31 SUB IN by CAIN,SABIEN
04:31 SUB IN by KOCH,KADYN
04:31 SUB OUT by ONAKPOMA,ESE
04:31 SUB OUT by LEE,JAY
04:31 SUB OUT by CHUKWU,AMECHI
04:31 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,SHAUD
04:31 SUB OUT by REIGHARD,ZACK

SUB IN by G'BYE,ADDY 04:22
SUB OUT by FISHER,CJ 04:22

04:08 MISS JUMPER by DILLON,JONATHAN
BLOCK  by G'BYE,ADDY 04:08
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ALLEN --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JD 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,RON
03:36 46-76 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,BJ(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,ALLEN 03:19 49-76 H 27
ASSIST  by WEEMS,COLIN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:15

02:57 49-79 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,BJ
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,RON

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,JAEDON 02:38
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,BJ

02:31 49-82 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,RON
-- ASSIST  by STEWART,BJ

02:06 FOUL  by STEWART,BJ
GOOD FT by DAVIS,JD 02:06 50-82 H 32
GOOD FT by DAVIS,JD 02:06 51-82 H 31
SUB IN by FISHER,CJ 02:06
SUB OUT by G'BYE,ADDY 02:06

01:44 TURNOVER  by KOCH,KADYN
STEAL  by ANDERSON,JAEDON 01:43
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JD 01:32 54-82 H 28

01:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:24 SUB IN by YOUNG,EMERY
01:24 SUB OUT by CAIN,SABIEN
01:07 TURNOVER  by KOCH,KADYN

STEAL  by FISHER,CJ 01:06
01:03 FOUL  by STEWART,BJ

GOOD FT by DAVIS,JD 01:03 55-82 H 27
MISS FT by DAVIS,JD 01:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:58 SUB IN by FRASER,KYLE
00:58 SUB IN by PYERS,EJ
00:58 SUB IN by BLODGETT,MARK
00:58 SUB OUT by KOCH,KADYN
00:58 SUB OUT by STEWART,BJ
00:58 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,RON

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,JD 00:54
00:53 STEAL  by DILLON,JONATHAN
00:44 TURNOVER  by PYERS,EJ

STEAL  by FISHER,CJ 00:44
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,JAEDON 00:34
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,ALLEN --
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,ALLEN 00:26
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,CJ --

00:23 FOUL  by FRASER,KYLE
GOOD FT by FISHER,CJ 00:23 56-82 H 26
GOOD FT by FISHER,CJ 00:23 57-82 H 25


